

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 502/2019**
MALABAR GOLD PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms Surabhi Kattar, Adv

versus

MANUVEL MEZHUKANAL

..... Defendant

Through Mr Sandeep Thakur & Mr.Jaimon
Andrews, Adv

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **18.10.2019**

IA No. 14540/19 (filed plaintiff u/O VI R 17 r/w 151 CPC)

Notice. Notice accepted.

Learned counsel for defendant seeks time for filing reply to
present IA.

Defendant is directed to file reply within two weeks with
advance copy to opposite party who is at liberty to file rejoinder, if
any.

List for completion of pleadings on date fixed i.e. 19.11.19.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 18, 2019/gk

[Click here to check](#)

corrigendum

