



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 12667/2019, I.A. 14540/2019, I.A. 14663-14666/2019 IN

+ CS(COMM) 502/2019

MALABAR GOLD PRIVATE LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Divye Puri, Proxy Counsel.

versus

MANUVEL MEZHUKANAL Defendant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Arora, Proxy
Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **04.11.2019**

In view of the resolution of the Delhi High Court Bar Association calling upon members to abstain from appearance in Court today, learned proxy counsel for both sides request for an adjournment.

List on 08.11.2019.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

NOVEMBER 04, 2019

'pv'/s