



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 502/2019**

MALABAR GOLD PRIVATE LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akhil Sibal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. B. Dubey, Ms. Surabhi
Khattak, Ms. Isha Malik, Ms.
Shriya Misra, Advocates

versus

MANUVEL MEZHUKANAL Defendant

Through: Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Advocate
with Mr. Jaimon Andrews, Mr.
Piyo Herald, Mr. Sandeep Thakur,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **08.11.2019**

I.A. 14663/2019(Application under Order XXXIX Rule 2A, CPC)

1. Although the defendants have filed a reply to this application, Mr. Ashish Dholakia, learned counsel for the defendant, wishes to file an additional affidavit. He may do so within one week. The plaintiff may file rejoinder within one week thereafter.

2. List on 16.01.2020.

I.A. 14666/2019(Application under Order XXXIX Rule 4, CPC)

1. It appears that the parties have been unable to reach agreement on the proposals they have exchanged.

2. The plaintiff will file its reply to this application within two weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.

CS(COMM) 502/2019

Page 1 of 2



3. List on 16.01.2020.

CS(COMM) 502/2019, I.A. 12667/2019 & I.A. 14540/2019

1. Mr. Dholakia, learned counsel for the defendants, seeks leave to file an additional written statement. He may do so within two weeks. Replication thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.

2. List on 16.01.2020.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

NOVEMBER 08, 2019

j's