

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 502/2019**

MALABAR GOLD PRIVATE LIMITED Plaintiff

Through Mr. Bishwajit Dubey and Ms. Surabhi
Khatak, Advocates

versus

MANUVEL MEZHUKANAL Defendant

Through Mr. Sandeep Thakur, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **19.11.2019**

I.A. No. 14540/2019 (filed by plaintiff u/o VI Rule 17, CPC r/w 151, CPC)

Defendant has no objection if this IA is allowed.

This IA is allowed.

Let amended plaint be filed within two weeks.

CS(COMM) 502/2019

Written statement, additional written statement, affidavit of admission/denial of documents, documents, reply to IA No. 12667/2019 filed on behalf of defendants.

Additional documents filed on behalf of plaintiff. It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that additional documents has been filed alongwith application under Order XXXIX Rule 2A, CPC.

Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks time for filing replication and affidavit of admission/denial of documents. Let the same be filed within

three weeks.

Parties are directed to file documents schedule within three weeks.

List the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on 09.01.2020.

NOVEMBER 19, 2019/RR

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)