



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 502/2019**

MALABAR GOLD PRIVATE LIMITED Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Akhil Sibal, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Surabhi Khattar, Ms. Isha
Malik, Ms. Shriya Misra &
Mr. Bishwajit Dubey, Advocates.

versus

MANUVEL MEZHUKANAL Defendant
Through: Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Mr. Jaimon
Andrews, Mr. Piyo Harold,
Mr. Gautam Bajaj & Mr. Sandeep
Thakur, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
% **22.11.2019**

**I.A. 16338/2019 (Application under Order XXXIX Rule 4(c) of the CPC
on behalf of the defendant for modification of the interim injunction)**

1. Issue notice. Ms. Surabhi Khattar, learned counsel for the plaintiff accepts notice.
2. Reply to this application be filed within 10 days. Rejoinder, to be filed within one week thereafter.
3. List on 16.12.2019.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2019
'pv' /s