



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 502/2019 with I.A. 12667/2019, I.A. 14663/2019, &
I.A. 14666/2019

MALABAR GOLD PRIVATE LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Akhil Sibal, Senior Advocate
with Mr.Bishwajit Dubey,
Ms.Surabhi Khattar, Ms.Isha Malik
& Ms.Shriya Misra, Advocates

versus

MANUVEL MEZHUKANAL Defendant

Through: Mr.Ashish Dholakiya, Mr.Jaimon
Andrews, Mr.Piyu Harold Jaimon
& Mr.Sandeep Thakur, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **16.12.2019**

**I.A. 16338/2019 (by the defendant under Order XXXIX Rule 4(c) of the
CPC for modification of the interim injunction)**

List on 23.12.2019.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 16, 2019

'hkaur' /s