



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 502/2019**

MALABAR GOLD PRIVATE LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akhil Sibal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Bishwajit Dubey, Mr. Aman
Singhania, Ms. Isha Malik, Ms.
Shriya Misra, Advocates

versus

MANUVEL MEZHUKANAL Defendant

Through: Mr. Ashish Dholakiya, Mr. Jaimon
Andrews, Mr. Piyu Harold Jaimon
& Mr. Sandeep Thakur, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **23.12.2019**

I.A. 18324/2019 (Application under Order VI Rule 17 of the CPC, 1908)

Issue notice. Learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of defendant. Reply to the application may be filed by 08.01.2020. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed by 13.01.2020.

List on the date fixed 16.01.2020.

I.A. 16338/2019 (Application under Order XXXIX Rule 4C of the CPC, 1908)

Arguments heard in part.

List on 16.01.2020.

I.A. 12667/2019 (Application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 of the CPC, 1908), I.A. 14663/2019 (Application under Order XXXIX Rule 2A of the CPC, 1908) & I.A. 14666/2019 (Application under Order XXXIX Rule 4 of the CPC, 1908)

List alongwith the suit and any other pending applications on the date fixed, 16.01.2020.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 23, 2019/'j'