

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 502/2019 with I.A. 12667/2019, I.A. 14663/2019,
I.A. 14666/2019, I.A. 16338/2019, I.A. 18324/2019 &
I.A. 172/2020

MALABAR GOLD PRIVATE LIMITED Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Vijay Anand, proxy counsel.

versus

MANUVEL MEZHUKANAL Defendant
Through: Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Advocate
with Mr. Jaimon Andrews, Ms.
Piya J. Herald, Mr. Sandeep
Thakur, Mr. Gautam Bajaj, Mr.
Akash Panwar, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

% **ORDER**
16.01.2020

Although a passover is sought on behalf of the plaintiff, that is not possible today in view of a Full Court Reference at 3:00 P.M.

List on 06.02.2020.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 16, 2020

j's