

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 502/2019**
MALABAR GOLD PRIVATE LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Surbhi Khattar, Adv.

versus

MANUVEL MEZHUKANAL Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

% **21.08.2020**

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that defendant had been directed to file reply to application under Order 39 Rule 2A CPC as also written statement to the amended plaint vide order dated 06.02.2020. Compliance be done positively before next date.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on date fixed i.e. 08.09.2020 for further directions.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 21, 2020
neelam