



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 502/2019**
MALABAR GOLD PRIVATE LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

MANUVEL MEZHUKANAL Defendant

Through: Mr. Avinash Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
09.12.2022

1. Plaintiff and Defendant No. 1 are not agreeable to settle the matter amicably and want the suit to be adjudicated.
2. Mr. Avinash Sharma, counsel for Defendant, seeks an adjournment on the ground of ill-health of the arguing counsel. The said request is unopposed by counsel for Plaintiff.
3. At request, re-notify on 24th March, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 9, 2022

as