



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 502/2019, I.A. 6170/2023, I.A. 6171/2023**

MALABAR GOLD PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Pranav Krishna, Vikrant,
Advocate
Mr. Gaurav Miglani, Adv.

versus

MANUVEL MEZHUKANALDefendant

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

18.07.2024

%

1. Adjournment slip has been circulated by the plaintiff, which is not opposed by the learned counsel for the defendant.
2. As requested, renotify on 02.12.2024.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 18, 2024/So