



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 502/2019**

MALABAR GOLD PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gaurav Miglani, Advocate.

versus

MANUVEL MEZHUKANAL

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Srishti Mayank and Mr. Jai Gopal
Yadav, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

10.02.2026

I.As. 6170/2023 & 6171/2023 (u/O VI Rule XXVII r/w Section 151 CPC)

List for hearing on 02.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2026/vp