



\$~7 & 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 62/2022
M/S MALABAR GOLD PRIVATE LIMITED A COMPANY
INCORPORATEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Miglani and Ms. Mansi
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

MR. M. MANUVEL, MALABAR FASHION JEWELLERS SHOP
NO. 184,Respondent

Through: Mr. Pranav Krishna and Ms. Srishti
Mayank, Advocate.

8

+ CS(COMM) 502/2019, I.As. 6170/2023
MALABAR GOLD PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Gaurav Miglani and Ms. Mansi
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

MANUVEL MEZHUKANALDefendant

Through: Mr. Pranav Krishna and Ms. Srishti
Mayank, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **02.04.2026**

I.A. 6171/2023

1. List on 27.04.2026.

C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 62/2022
CS(COMM) 502/2019, I.As. 6170/2023

2. List on 27.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 2, 2026/AK